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GRANTS TO THE UNIVERSITIES
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of information technology universities and the engineering colleges affiliated to the universities in the country as on date, State-wise/name-wise;

(b) the criteria fixed by the Government for setting up of these information technology universities as well as the recognized universities and the engineering colleges affiliated to these universities in the country along with the details of grant-in-aid being provided to them;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposals from the States including Madhya Pradesh for setting up of such universities/engineering colleges in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise/location-wise; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) : There are no Information Technology Universities established by Central Government and supported by University Grant Commission (UGC). However, four Centrally Funded Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs), which have been granted the "Deemed-to-be University" status by the UGC are functioning in the country. These institutions do not have affiliated engineering colleges. The details of the institutes and funds released during the financial year 2011-12 is as under :

(i) IIIT, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh    - ` 55.00 Crore

(ii) IIIT & Management, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh - ` 30.00 Crore

(iii) IIIT Design & Manufacturing, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh - ` 55.00 Crore

(iv) IIIT Design & Manufacturing, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu - ` 75.00 Crore

(c) to (e): No, Sir.
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